Student Withdrawal Procedures: The SCHOOL'S Board of Directors has adopted or shall adopt

an attendance policy that includes a procedure for automatically withdrawing a student from the

SCHOOL if the student without a legitimate excuse fails to participate in one hundred five (105)

consecutive hours of the learning opportunities offered to the students. Unless otherwise

determined by the SCHOOL, for purposes of assessing a student's failure to participate, students

are presumed to be excused from participation in excess of five hours per weekday and are